Name

Das Gupta, Tapas
Abraham, Edward
Barmada, Riad
Lopatka, Beverly
Mafee, Mahmood
Abcarian, Herand
Albrecht, Ronald
Ausman, James
Wilensky, Jacob
Forman, Phillip
Sugar, Joel
Bangser, Henry S
Catalani, Gary T
Bazzani, Craig
Murray, Laura L
Honig, George
Milner, Joel
Curley, Mary M
Folse, John
Schuler, James
Moss, Gerald
Fleming, Larry K
Weaver, Reginald L
Hager, Maureen L
Lopata, Melvin
Rugg, Stephen
Oldham, Greg
Pavel, Dan

Hintz, James S
Blair, Norman
Neumann, Frederick
Conyers, John G
McCampbell Roy F
Winer, Jerome
Jonas, Jiri
Greenough, William
Swalec, John

Kelly, Dennis G
Dada, M Mohsin
Applebaum, Edward
Steinberg, Salme
Gmitro, Henry A
Defanti, Thomas
Gislason, Eric
Alkire, Richard
Bultinck, Howard J
Flickinger Theodore B
Kutska Elizabeth R
Wetzel, Norman R
Werner, David

Employer

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
DuPage HSD 88

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
New Trier TWP HSD 203
Community Unit SD 200
University of lllinois - Urbana
Homewood-Flossmoor CHSD 233
University of Illinois - Chicago
Northern Illinois University
Hinsdale CCSD 181

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
Lincolnshire-Prairie View 103
National Education Association
North Shore SD 112

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Chicago
Adlai Stevenson HSD 125
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Palatine CCSD 15

Village of Bellwood

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
Waubonsee Community College
Lyons TWP HSD 204
Schaumburg CCSD 54
University of lllinois - Chicago
Northeastern Illinois University
Community CSD 93

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Sunset Ridge SD 29

ILL Assoc of Park Districts

Park District Risk Mgmt Agency
Community USD 300

Southern Illinois University - Edwardsvil

Annual
Pension

$439,672
$427,150
$409,852
$399,652
$381,245
$348,893
$347,575
$319,191
$297,530
$290,038
$282,319
$277,617
$276,382
$273,560
$271,913
$271,483
$269,238
$264,089
$263,646
$261,762
$258,635
$258,163
$257,435
$256,059
$254,665
$250,860
$250,715
$249,988
$249,109
$248,577
$245,861
$244,778
$243,516
$242,553
$242,457
$239,560
$237,503
$236,935
$236,904
$236,744
$236,054
$234,803
$234,369
$233,541
$233,345
$233,034
$233,012
$232,762
$232,370
$231,110

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are more than 9,900 lllinois annual government pensions over $100,000 as of April 1, 2013. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

Age At Total Pension
Retirement Collected to Date

72 $3,432,629
66 $2,398,171
68 $5,029,872
56 $3,468,905
64 $2,323,752
67 $1,438,935
70 $1,903,611
70 $1,545,867
62 $2,265,259
67 $2,694,491
59 $2,203,668
57 $1,638,007
56 $1,374,328
55 $2,557,752
57 $1,168,057
67 $2,204,292
63 $1,474,574
55 $1,313,200
67 $2,862,559
59 $1,840,124
70 $1,766,986
55 $194,339

69 $1,095,739
58 $874,974

62 $2,148,055
63 $1,303,904
60 $1,125,238
70 $1,789,919
55 $1,650,242
62 $1,481,107
70 $2,415,183
57 $2,014,291
56 $58,630

66 $1,846,691
69 $2,382,713
64 $829,847

66 $2,361,933
62 $526,867

59 $414,422

60 $2,490,271
67 $1,243,538
56 $880,511

56 $1,769,227
68 $932,421

67 $1,013,591
57 $1,181,903
66 $658,956

55 $110,892

55 $2,069,292
62 $1,787,298

Published by Taxpayer Ed;

Estimated
Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$5,272,054
$9,069,315
$5,861,872
$11,524,643
$8,837,827
$6,887,871
$5,434,660
$5,205,033
$7,348,947
$4,916,899
$8,347,377
$9,599,087
$10,343,732
$9,428,726
$9,992,403
$4,962,319
$6,901,580
$10,404,857
$4,262,294
$7,969,131
$3,748,769
$11,868,155
$4,392,912
$9,184,831
$6,125,353
$6,360,464
$7,862,051
$3,705,443
$9,257,243
$6,491,646
$3,175,115
$7,745,623
$9,640,779
$4,627,290
$3,397,061
$6,043,063
$4,181,789
$6,477,943
$8,570,194
$5,850,155
$4,593,624
$9,441,248
$8,066,800
$4,579,821
$4,657,928
$8,297,996
$5,443,872
$7,637,432
$7,905,691
$5,736,117

Employee

Contribution % of . *

Est. Lifetime
Payout
9.0%
5.9%
6.2%
0.8%
6.4%
9.1%
8.5%
8.0%
5.6%
7.7%
5.4%
2.9%
2.8%
3.2%
3.0%
8.1%
6.2%
2.4%
6.8%
7.1%
12.7%
2.8%
6.0%
3.0%
6.8%
5.0%
4.5%
5.8%
2.5%
6.7%
7.2%
2.8%
1.6%
6.8%
7.8%
3.9%
3.5%
4.5%
3.5%
6.3%
6.1%
3.0%
3.1%
6.3%
4.8%
3.1%
4.2%
2.1%
2.3%
4.3%

Found.

|+ Name
* Griffith, Harry D
' . 'Greene, Joseph
- *Baskin, Lawrence M
. Gibbons, Robert
:Jorndt, George
 Levitsky, Sidney
: .Baym, Gordon
‘Patton, Ronald C
‘Edwards, Marvin E
Kimball, Clyde
"1 'Gibori, Geula
. *Kanold, Timothy D
N :Strange, Gary
: :Chapman, Gerald D
.+ 'Kumar, Arvind
- .Conti, Dennis R
> *Sharifi, Roohollah
"= *Gallagher, James J
: ‘Tondeur, Philippe
. *Harris, Zelema
. . :Chambers, Donald
| : :Snoeyink, Vernon
* 'Hryhorczuk, Daniel
.+ .Punwani, Indru
- 'BERMAN, ARTHUR L
. 'McGee, Glenn W
"1 ‘Weber, Donald E
' 1 1Crawley, Vernon
. 'Beak, Peter
: :Bridge, Susan )
: \Stukel, James
: \Flaherty, Joseph
| = 'Hanson, Linda M
) : ‘Linke, Charles
> *Ulen, Thomas
' . ‘Hess, Karl
+ = +Shah, Jitendra
| : :McDonaId,John
: .Bhat, Rama
.+ .Diener, Edward
| * :Ward, Christopher J
. :Delia, Jesse
' © ‘Easter, Robert
"7 *White, James W
. *Hencken, Louis
N :McGrew,Jean B
|+ \Bartke, Andrzej
: .Gardner, Chester
- 'Lane, Bruce A

. - .Palermo, Joseph A

~ www.taxp org
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Employer

Lake Forest SD 67

University of lllinois - Urbana
Glen Ellyn CCSD 89
University of lllinois - Chicago
Triton College

University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Bloom TWP HSD 206

School District U46

Northern Illinois University
University of lllinois - Chicago
Adlai Stevenson HSD 125
University of Illinois - Chicago
Palatine TWP HSD 211
University of Illinois - Chicago
Woodland CCSD 50
University of lllinois - Chicago
Evergreen Park CHSD 231
University of Illinois - Urbana
Parkland College

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
Legislature

Wilmette SD 39

Naperville CUSD 203
Moraine Valley Community College
University of Illinois - Urbana
Oak Park-River Forest SD 200
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
Highland Park TWP HSD 113
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Lockport TWP HSD 205
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Urbana
Queen Bee SD 16

Eastern Illinois University
Northfield TWP HSD 225

Southern Illinois University - Carbondale

University of Illinois - Urbana
Mannheim SD 83
Berkeley SD 87

Annual
Pension

$231,109
$231,078
$230,580
$228,343
$228,263
$226,239
$225,510
$225,246
$224,512
$224,200
$223,558
$223,341
$221,336
$221,270
$220,731
$218,849
$218,390
$217,955
$217,709
$217,462
$217,245
$217,015
$216,543
$216,364
$215,796
$215,284
$215,013
$214,852
$214,599
$214,401
$214,250
$213,852
$213,834
$213,408
$213,169
$212,739
$212,603
$211,979
$211,602
$211,444
$211,441
$211,317
$211,237
$210,759
$210,735
$210,664
$210,294
$210,182
$209,895
$209,866

Age At

Retirement

61
59
58
55
60
65
75
58
58
72
65
56
62
57
67
57
72
60
69
66
68
64
59
73
66
56
61
75
72
60
67
64
56
61
63
60
66
62
65
62
60
65
64
62
63
64
71
63
60
59

Total Pension
Collected to
Date

$168,418
$1,890,944
$1,564,024
$584,076
$2,269,401
$2,222,661
$594,152
$1,703,237
$2,045,102
$2,384,287
$571,836
$1,110,576
$766,701
$2,162,159
$1,330,330
$1,484,456
$180,378
$957,270
$1,997,214
$1,340,233
$1,597,406
$1,596,609
$520,378
$177,810
$2,031,491
$1,082,801
$1,806,690
$176,549
$1,036,137
$1,124,434
$1,695,430
$416,038
$1,763,996
$2,551,532
$561,638
$1,325,506
$56,387
$1,448,235
$680,342
$918,494
$1,616,943
$733,865
$86,686
$925,667
$1,033,754
$2,462,358
$538,514
$475,424
$353,725
$737,956

Estimated
Lifetime
Pension
Payout*

$7,668,570
$6,548,748
$7,355,466
$9,879,835
$5,834,360
$4,234,456
$2,322,114
$6,977,256
$6,570,565
$2,384,287
$5,436,810
$8,358,632
$6,325,960
$6,622,268
$4,157,411
$7,365,014
$3,279,781
$6,813,798
$3,153,059
$4,426,454
$3,804,419
$4,985,900
$7,547,807
$2,948,958
$3,685,020
$8,069,386
$5,480,480
$2,359,251
$2,944,428
$6,509,510
$4,151,568
$5,787,333
$7,134,831
$4,719,564
$5,915,787
$6,306,681
$5,396,318
$5,390,819
$5,285,148
$5,869,332
$5,878,931
$4,993,351
$5,392,300
$5,860,476
$5,619,690
$3,825,018
$3,231,920
$6,123,081
$7,165,438
$7,146,579

Employee
Contribution % of
Est. Lifetime
Payout
4.4%
4.4%
2.9%
3.6%
3.1%
4.4%
5.5%
2.9%
0.0%
9.0%
6.3%
2.6%
7.4%
3.0%
6.9%
3.0%
6.8%
3.7%
6.3%
9.3%
8.5%
5.1%
4.9%
7.7%
3.0%
3.2%
3.9%
24.7%
5.3%
3.7%
8.1%
11.0%
2.6%
4.0%
5.8%
5.8%
5.1%
4.3%
6.4%
3.7%
3.4%
5.7%
6.0%
4.6%
3.2%
5.3%
9.7%
6.8%
4.0%
3.7%



