					Estimated	Employee	•				Total Pension	Estimated	Employee
Name	Fundamen	Annual	Age At	Total Pension	Lifetime	Contribution % of	Nama	Fundamen	Annual	Age At		Lifetime	Contribution % of
Name	Employer	Pension	Retirement	Collected to Date	Pension	Est. Lifetime	Name	Employer	Pension	Retirement	Collected to	Pension	Est. Lifetime
					Payout*	Payout					Date	Payout*	Payout
Das Gupta, Tapas	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$439,672	72	\$3,432,629	\$5,272,054	9.0%	Griffith, Harry D	Lake Forest SD 67	\$231,109	61	\$168,418	\$7,668,570	4.4%
Abraham, Edward	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$427,150	66	\$2,398,171	\$9,069,315	5.9%	Greene, Joseph	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$231,078	59	\$1,890,944	\$6,548,748	4.4%
Barmada, Riad	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$409,852	68	\$5,029,872	\$5,861,872	6.2%	Baskin, Lawrence M	•	\$230,580	58	\$1,564,024	\$7,355,466	2.9%
Lopatka, Beverly	DuPage HSD 88	\$399,652	56	\$3,468,905	\$11,524,643	0.8%	Gibbons, Robert	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$228,343	55	\$584,076	\$9,879,835	3.6%
Mafee, Mahmood	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$381,245	64	\$2,323,752	\$8,837,827	6.4%	Jorndt, George	Triton College	\$228,263	60	\$2,269,401	\$5,834,360	3.1%
Abcarian, Herand	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$348,893	67	\$1,438,935	\$6,887,871	9.1%	Levitsky, Sidney	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$226,239	65	\$2,222,661	\$4,234,456	4.4%
	,		70							75		. , ,	
Albrecht, Ronald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$347,575	70 70	\$1,903,611	\$5,434,660	8.5% 8.0%	Baym, Gordon	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$225,510	75 58	\$594,152	\$2,322,114	5.5%
Ausman, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$319,191		\$1,545,867	\$5,205,033		Patton, Ronald C	Bloom TWP HSD 206	\$225,246		\$1,703,237	\$6,977,256	2.9%
Wilensky, Jacob	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$297,530	62	\$2,265,259	\$7,348,947	5.6%	Edwards, Marvin E	School District U46	\$224,512	58	\$2,045,102	\$6,570,565	0.0%
Forman, Phillip	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$290,038	67	\$2,694,491	\$4,916,899	7.7%	Kimball, Clyde	Northern Illinois University	\$224,200	72	\$2,384,287	\$2,384,287	9.0%
Sugar, Joel	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$282,319	59	\$2,203,668	\$8,347,377	5.4%	Gibori, Geula	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$223,558	65	\$571,836	\$5,436,810	6.3%
Bangser, Henry S	New Trier TWP HSD 203	\$277,617	57	\$1,638,007	\$9,599,087	2.9%	Kanold, Timothy D	Adlai Stevenson HSD 125	\$223,341	56	\$1,110,576	\$8,358,632	2.6%
Catalani, Gary T	Community Unit SD 200	\$276,382	56	\$1,374,328	\$10,343,732	2.8%	Strange, Gary	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$221,336	62	\$766,701	\$6,325,960	7.4%
Bazzani, Craig	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$273,560	55	\$2,557,752	\$9,428,726	3.2%	Chapman, Gerald D	Palatine TWP HSD 211	\$221,270	57	\$2,162,159	\$6,622,268	3.0%
Murray, Laura L	Homewood-Flossmoor CHSD 233	\$271,913	57	\$1,168,057	\$9,992,403	3.0%	Kumar, Arvind	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$220,731	67	\$1,330,330	\$4,157,411	6.9%
Honig, George	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$271,483	67	\$2,204,292	\$4,962,319	8.1%	Conti, Dennis R	Woodland CCSD 50	\$218,849	57	\$1,484,456	\$7,365,014	3.0%
Milner, Joel	Northern Illinois University	\$269,238	63	\$1,474,574	\$6,901,580	6.2%	Sharifi, Roohollah	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$218,390	72	\$180,378	\$3,279,781	6.8%
Curley, Mary M	Hinsdale CCSD 181	\$264,089	55	\$1,313,200	\$10,404,857	2.4%	Gallagher, James J	Evergreen Park CHSD 231	\$217,955	60	\$957,270	\$6,813,798	3.7%
Folse, John	Southern Illinois University - Carbondale	\$263,646	67	\$2,862,559	\$4,262,294	6.8%	Tondeur, Philippe	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$217,709	69	\$1,997,214	\$3,153,059	6.3%
Schuler, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$261,762	59	\$1,840,124	\$7,969,131	7.1%	Harris, Zelema	Parkland College	\$217,462	66	\$1,340,233	\$4,426,454	9.3%
Moss, Gerald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$258,635	70	\$1,766,986	\$3,748,769	12.7%	Chambers, Donald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$217,245	68	\$1,597,406	\$3,804,419	8.5%
Fleming, Larry K	Lincolnshire-Prairie View 103	\$258,163	55	\$194,339	\$11,868,155	2.8%	Snoevink, Vernon	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$217,015	64	\$1,596,609	\$4,985,900	5.1%
Weaver, Reginald L	National Education Association	\$257,435	69	\$1,095,739	\$4,392,912	6.0%	Hryhorczuk, Daniel	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$216,543	59	\$520,378	\$7,547,807	4.9%
Hager, Maureen L	North Shore SD 112	\$256,059	58	\$874,974	\$9,184,831	3.0%	Punwani, Indru	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$216,364	73	\$177,810	\$2,948,958	7.7%
Lopata, Melvin	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$254,665	62	\$2,148,055	\$6,125,353	6.8%	BERMAN, ARTHUR L		\$215,796	66	\$2,031,491	\$3,685,020	3.0%
Rugg, Stephen	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$250,860	63	\$1,303,904	\$6,360,464	5.0%	McGee, Glenn W	Wilmette SD 39	\$215,284	56	\$1,082,801	\$8,069,386	3.2%
Oldham, Greg	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$250,715	60	\$1,125,238	\$7,862,051	4.5%	Weber, Donald E	Naperville CUSD 203	\$215,013	61	\$1,806,690	\$5,480,480	3.9%
Pavel, Dan	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$249,988	70	\$1,789,919	\$3,705,443	5.8%	Crawley, Vernon	Moraine Valley Community College	\$214,852	75	\$176,549	\$2,359,251	24.7%
Hintz, James S	Adlai Stevenson HSD 125	\$249,109	55	\$1,650,242	\$9,257,243	2.5%	Beak, Peter	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$214,599	72	\$1,036,137	\$2,944,428	5.3%
Blair, Norman	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$248,577	62	\$1,481,107	\$6,491,646	6.7%	Bridge, Susan J	Oak Park-River Forest SD 200	\$214,333	60	\$1,124,434	\$6,509,510	3.7%
Neumann, Frederick	University of Illinois - Critcago	\$245,861	70	\$2,415,183	\$3,175,115	7.2%	Stukel, James	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$214,401	67	\$1,695,430	\$4,151,568	8.1%
	•	\$245,861	70 57		\$7,745,623	2.8%		•		64	. , ,	\$5,787,333	11.0%
Conyers, John G	Palatine CCSD 15			\$2,014,291			Flaherty, Joseph	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$213,852		\$416,038	. , ,	
McCampbell Roy F	Village of Bellwood	\$243,516	56	\$58,630	\$9,640,779	1.6%	Hanson, Linda M	Highland Park TWP HSD 113	\$213,834	56	\$1,763,996	\$7,134,831	2.6%
Winer, Jerome	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$242,553	66	\$1,846,691	\$4,627,290	6.8%	Linke, Charles	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$213,408	61	\$2,551,532	\$4,719,564	4.0%
Jonas, Jiri	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$242,457	69	\$2,382,713	\$3,397,061	7.8%	Ulen, Thomas	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$213,169	63	\$561,638	\$5,915,787	5.8%
Greenough, William	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$239,560	64	\$829,847	\$6,043,063	3.9%	Hess, Karl	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$212,739	60	\$1,325,506	\$6,306,681	5.8%
Swalec, John	Waubonsee Community College	\$237,503	66	\$2,361,933	\$4,181,789	3.5%	Shah, Jitendra	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$212,603	66	\$56,387	\$5,396,318	5.1%
Kelly, Dennis G	Lyons TWP HSD 204	\$236,935	62	\$526,867	\$6,477,943	4.5%	McDonald, John	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$211,979	62	\$1,448,235	\$5,390,819	4.3%
Dada, M Mohsin	Schaumburg CCSD 54	\$236,904	59	\$414,422	\$8,570,194	3.5%	Bhat, Rama	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$211,602	65	\$680,342	\$5,285,148	6.4%
Applebaum, Edward	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$236,744	60	\$2,490,271	\$5,850,155	6.3%	Diener, Edward	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$211,444	62	\$918,494	\$5,869,332	3.7%
Steinberg, Salme	Northeastern Illinois University	\$236,054	67	\$1,243,538	\$4,593,624	6.1%	Ward, Christopher J	Lockport TWP HSD 205	\$211,441	60	\$1,616,943	\$5,878,931	3.4%
Gmitro, Henry A	Community CSD 93	\$234,803	56	\$880,511	\$9,441,248	3.0%	Delia, Jesse	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$211,317	65	\$733,865	\$4,993,351	5.7%
Defanti, Thomas	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$234,369	56	\$1,769,227	\$8,066,800	3.1%	Easter, Robert	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$211,237	64	\$86,686	\$5,392,300	6.0%
Gislason, Eric	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$233,541	68	\$932,421	\$4,579,821	6.3%	White, James W	Queen Bee SD 16	\$210,759	62	\$925,667	\$5,860,476	4.6%
Alkire, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$233,345	67	\$1,013,591	\$4,657,928	4.8%	Hencken, Louis	Eastern Illinois University	\$210,735	63	\$1,033,754	\$5,619,690	3.2%
Bultinck, Howard J	Sunset Ridge SD 29	\$233,034	57	\$1,181,903	\$8,297,996	3.1%	McGrew, Jean B	Northfield TWP HSD 225	\$210,664	64	\$2,462,358	\$3,825,018	5.3%
Flickinger Theodore B	ILL Assoc of Park Districts	\$233,012	66	\$658,956	\$5,443,872	4.2%	Bartke, Andrzej	Southern Illinois University - Carbondale	\$210,294	71	\$538,514	\$3,231,920	9.7%
Kutska Elizabeth R	Park District Risk Mgmt Agency	\$232,762	55	\$110,892	\$7,637,432	2.1%	Gardner, Chester	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$210,182	63	\$475,424	\$6,123,081	6.8%
Wetzel, Norman R	Community USD 300	\$232,370	55	\$2,069,292	\$7,905,691	2.3%	Lane, Bruce A	Mannheim SD 83	\$209,895	60	\$353,725	\$7,165,438	4.0%
Werner, David	Southern Illinois University - Edwardsvil	\$231,110	62	\$1,787,298	\$5,736,117	4.3%	Palermo, Joseph A	Berkeley SD 87	\$209,866	59	\$737,956	\$7,146,579	3.7%
,		,		, ,	, , ,		,	,	,		,	, = , - , -	

Estimated

Employee

Estimated

Employee

There are more than 9,900 Illinois annual government pensions over \$100,000 as of April 1, 2013. There will be 25,000 before 2020.

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.